## **POLICY**

## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CHATHAMS BYLAWS 0153/ Page 1 of 1

## 0153 ANNUAL APPOINTMENTS

The Board of Education may annually appoint the following positions:

- 1. A Board Secretary, N.J.S.A. 18A:17-2, 17-5; N.J.S.A. 18A:13-13
- 2. A public school accountant, N.J.S.A. 18A:23-1;
- 3. A medical inspector, N.J.S.A. 18A:40-1;
- 4. A psychological examiner, N.J.S.A. 18A:46-11;
- 5. A member to serve as delegate to the New Jersey School Boards Association, N.J.S.A. 18A:6-46;
- 6. An attendance officer, N.J.S.A. 18A:38-32:
- 7. A Treasurer of School Moneys, N.J.S.A. 18A:17-31; N.J.S.A. 18A:13-14
- 8. An assistant Board Secretary, N.J.S.A. 18A:17-13;
- 9. A member to serve as delegate to the Morris County and New Jersey School Boards Associations;
- 10. An attorney;
- 11. A school dentist, N.J.S.A. 44:6-2; and
- 12. An insurance broker(s) agent(s)

Adopted: September 4, 2007

Revised: October 8, 2012

Status: 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading & Adoption: 10/08/12